10/5/22, 3:53 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/CTI22007470/EQY3E2

3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909 Date: 05/10/2022

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: ZHU XIAO QIN PAULINE Policy No: DMPCSNA00092412208

Date of Loss: 21/07/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: SNM22D205103/C01/IRENE

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SKJ6456X

Make & Model: JAGUAR XF, 2.0 GTDI Luxury (A) Engine No: 111212223615204PT
Reg. Date: 26/04/2013 (Man. Year: 2013) Chassis No: SAJACO5N7DPS79817
Colour: Green Odometer: 0 km

Engine Capacity: 1999 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:  S$42,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 245/45Z R18 Rear Tyre Size: 245/45Z R18
Front Left Side: Pirelli 4 mm Rear Left Side: Pirelli 4 mm
Front Right Side: Pirelli 4 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli 4 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 44,808.30 35,390.40 9,417.90 21.02
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 33,101.00 20,301.00 12,800.00 38.67
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 77,909.30 55,691.40 22,217.90 28.52
- Excess (S$) 750.00 750.00 0.00 0.00
Nett Amount (S$) 77,159.30 54,941.40 22,217.90 28.79
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 08/08/2022

Wearnes automotive Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 05/08/2022 Inspected At: 45 LENG KEE ROAD

Singapore 159103
Estimated Period of Repair: 0.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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(EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS S$8,806.30 NETT)

TOTAL LOSS ASPECT

Market Value : $42,000
oMV : $50,231.
PARF Rebate (1) : $31,208
Quota Premium Paid : $66,989
COE Rebate (2) : S 4,838
Total Rebate (1) + (2) = : $36,046

The total amount incurred will be Market Value $42,000.00 minus

.00

00

.00
.00
.00
.00

$36,046.00 = $5,954.00 before excess.

Adjuster Report

Total Rebate

In view of the above, the vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised

to invite tender for the wreck.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1122676&extid=392108&CFID=98045...  2/5



10/5/22, 3:53 PM

REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts: 143

Labour:
Print Code:
Validity:

Repairer's

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 05 Oct 2022)
JAGUAR XF 2.0 GTDI Luxury (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

(Price-denominated Standard List)
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKJ6456X)
These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*WINDSCREEN REAR S207
*D PRIMER GLASS & P
*SEALANT WINDSCREEN
*BOOT REAR XF $20753
*BOOT LATCH XF S20753
*BOOT LOCK SWITCH XF
*TRUNK MOTOR XF S2075
*BOOT SEAL XF
*FINISHER - TRUNK
*WHEELARCH REAR LH XF
*WHEELARCH REAR RH XF
*BUMPER COVER REAR XF
*REAR VALANCE V6 S$207
*BUMPER BRACKET REAR
*BUMPER BRACKET REAR
*BUMPER BRACKET REAR
*BUMPER NUT XF
*LEAPING JAGUAR
*BADGE XF S20753

*BOOT HINGE LH XF
*BOOT HINGE RH XF
*FENDER PANEL REAR LH
*FENDER PANEL REAR RH
*PLATE-LATCH FIXING
*BUMPER PANEL REAR XF
*LAMP CLUSTER RH XF S
*LAMP CLUSTER LH XF S
*FOG LAMP REAR RH XF
*FOG LAMP REAR LH XF
*LAMP SHIELD LH XF S2
*LAMP SHIELD RH XF S2
*BOOT FINISHER S20753
*NUMBER PLATE LAMP BA
*EXHAUST REAR RH XF 2
*EXHAUST REAR LH XF 2
*BRACKET-EXHS
*EXHAUST MTG REAR XF
*HEATSHIELD-SILENCER
*HEATSHIELD REAR LH
*SPARE TYRE PANEL XF
*BUMPER BEAM REAR XF
*NOISE DEADENING PAD
*SEAM SEALANT
*ADHESIVE CLEANER PN:
*2-PART FLEXIBLE FOAM
*3M07333 IMPACT RESIS

Condition

Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Dented
Bent

* Check

* Check
Crushed
Cut

* Check

* Check
Dented
Crushed
Broken
Broken
Broken
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Repair
Repair
Dented
Dented

* Check
Dented
Broken
Broken
Broken
Broken
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check
Repair
Dented
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Repairer's

1,430.70FS
45.50FS
351.20FS
3,682.80FS
294.90FS
43.80FS
250.30FS
154.30FS
442 30FS
420.20FS
420.20FS
2,723.60FS
818.80FS
69.30FS
69.30FS
172.00FS
84.00FS
310.30FS
152.40FS
156.30FS
156.30FS
7,071.50FS
7,071.50FS
749.00FS
2,171.30FS
1,374.80FS
1,374.80FS
549.40FS
549.40FS
105.10FS
105.10FS
430.70FS
169.00FS
1,773.40FS
1,766.10FS
155.60FS
210.20FS
49.40FS
49.40FS
1,989.10FS
2,403.70FS
1,213.80FS
98.00FS
41.60FS
210.00FS
88.30FS

Amount

*1,430.70FS
*45.50 FS
*351.20FS
*3,682.80 FS
*294.90 FS
*FS

*FS
*154.30 FS
*442.30FS
*FS

*FS
*2,723.60 FS
*818.80 FS
*69.30 FS
*69.30 FS
*172.00FS
*84.00FS
*310.30FS
*152.40FS
*FS

*FS
*7,071.50FS
*7,071.50FS
*FS
*2,171.30FS
*1,374.80FS
*1,374.80FS
*549.40 FS
*549.40 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

“FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*2,403.70FS
*1,213.80FS
*98.00 FS
*41.60FS
*210.00FS
*88.30FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No.

47 1
48 1
49 1
50 1

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Particulars

*3M08115 PANEL BONDIN
*BRUSHABLE BODY SEALI
*ANTENNA

*BUMPER HARNESS REAR

Adjuster Report

Condition

Necessary
Necessary
* Check
* Check

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

71.80FS
299.10FS
46.00FS
372.70FS

44,808.30

Amount

*71.80FS
*299.10FS
*-FS

*-FS

35,390.40

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1

TO REPLACE BOOTLID, REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT, REAR
END PANEL, SPARE TYRE PANEL, REAR FENDER LH / RH,
BOOTLAMPS, TAIL LAMPS, ETC

TO SPRAY BOOTLID, REAR BUMPER, REAR END PANEL, SPARE
TYRE PANEL, REAR FENDER LH / RH, ETC

TO REMOVE & TRANSFER BOOTLID INTERIOR COMPONENTS
TO REMOVE & REFIT SIDE TRIMS, FITTING ETC TO FACILITATE
REPAIR

TO REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN, ETC

TO INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN

TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER, ETC

(* Check)

TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL
MODULES

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New

New

New
New

New
New
New

New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

17,000.00

8,000.00

500.00
3,000.00

1,200.00
280.00
2,500.00

621.00

33,101.00

Amount

11,700.00

5,000.00

500.00
1,000.00

1,200.00
280.00
0.00

621.00

20,301.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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