10/5/22, 3:53 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933 Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/CTI22007470/EQY3E2 3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Date: 05/10/2022 Singapore 079909

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: ZHU XIAO QIN PAULINE Policy No: DMPCSNA00092412208

Date of Loss: 21/07/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: SNM22D205103/C01/IRENE

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SKJ6456X

Make & Model: JAGUAR XF, 2.0 GTDI Luxury (A) Engine No: 111212223615204PT SAJAC05N7DPS79817 Reg. Date: 26/04/2013 (Man. Year: 2013) Chassis No:

Colour: Green Odometer: 0 km

Engine Capacity: 1999 cc Market Value/New Car Price: S\$42,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 245/45Z R18 Rear Tyre Size: 245/45Z R18 Front Left Side: Pirelli 4 mm Rear Left Side: Pirelli 4 mm Front Right Side: Pirelli 4 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli 4 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		44,808.30	35,390.40	9,417.90	21.02
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		33,101.00	20,301.00	12,800.00	38.67
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	77,909.30	55,691.40	22,217.90	28.52
	- Excess (S\$)	750.00	750.00	0.00	0.00
	Nett Amount (S\$)	77,159.30	54,941.40	22,217.90	28.79

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 08/08/2022

Wearnes automotive Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected: 05/08/2022 Inspected At: 45 LENG KEE ROAD Singapore 159103

Estimated Period of Repair: 0.0 days

Adjuster: **CHEN TSUE YEE** Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

(EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS \$\$8,806.30 NETT)

TOTAL LOSS ASPECT

\$42,000.00 Market Value : OMV : \$50,231.00 PARF Rebate (1): \$31,208.00 Quota Premium Paid: \$66,989.00 COE Rebate (2): \$ 4,838.00 Total Rebate (1) + (2) = : \$36,046.00

The total amount incurred will be Market Value \$42,000.00 minus Total Rebate \$36,046.00 = \$5,954.00 before excess.

In view of the above, the vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

10/5/22, 3:53 PM Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 05 Oct 2022)

Parts: 143 JAGUAR XF 2.0 GTDI Luxury (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKJ6456X)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

			Repairer's	Amount
1 1 *WIND	SCREEN REAR S207	Necessary	1,430.70 FS	*1,430.70 FS
2 1 * D PRI	MER GLASS & P	Necessary	45.50 FS	*45.50 FS
3 2 *SEAL	ANT WINDSCREEN	Necessary	351.20 FS	*351.20 FS
4 1 *BOOT	REAR XF S20753	Dented	3,682.80 FS	*3,682.80 FS
5 1 * BOOT	LATCH XF S20753	Bent	294.90 FS	*294.90 FS
6 1 *BOOT	LOCK SWITCH XF	* Check	43.80 FS	*-FS
7 1 *TRUN	K MOTOR XF S2075	* Check	250.30 FS	*- FS
8 1 *BOOT	SEAL XF	Crushed	154.30 FS	*154.30 FS
9 1 *FINISI	HER - TRUNK	Cut	442.30 FS	*442.30 FS
10 1 *WHEE	LARCH REAR LH XF	* Check	420.20 FS	*-FS
11 1 *WHE E	LARCH REAR RH XF	* Check	420.20 FS	*-FS
12 1 *BUMP	ER COVER REAR XF	Dented	2,723.60 FS	*2,723.60 FS
13 1 *REAR	VALANCE V6 S207	Crushed	818.80 FS	*818.80 FS
14 1 *BUM P	ER BRACKET REAR	Broken	69.30 FS	*69.30 FS
15 1 *BUMP	ER BRACKET REAR	Broken	69.30 FS	*69.30 FS
16 1 *BUMP	ER BRACKET REAR	Broken	172.00 FS	*172.00 FS
17 15 *BUMP	ER NUT XF	Necessary	84.00 FS	*84.00 FS
18 1 * LEAP	ING JAGUAR	Necessary	310.30 FS	*310.30 FS
19 1 *BADG	E XF S20753	Necessary	152.40 FS	*152.40 FS
20 1 *BOOT	HINGE LH XF	Repair	156.30 FS	*-FS
21 1 *BOOT	HINGE RH XF	Repair	156.30 FS	*- FS
22 1 *FEND	ER PANEL REAR LH	Dented	7,071.50 FS	*7,071.50 FS
23 1 *FEND	ER PANEL REAR RH	Dented	7,071.50 FS	*7,071.50 FS
24 2 * PLAT I	E-LATCH FIXING	* Check	749.00 FS	*-FS
25 1 *BUMP	ER PANEL REAR XF	Dented	2,171.30 FS	*2,171.30 FS
26 1 *LAMP	CLUSTER RH XF S	Broken	1,374.80 FS	*1,374.80 FS
27 1 *LAMP	CLUSTER LH XF S	Broken	1,374.80 FS	*1,374.80 FS
28 1 *FOG L	AMP REAR RH XF	Broken	549.40 FS	*549.40 FS
29 1 *FOG L	AMP REAR LH XF	Broken	549.40 FS	*549.40 FS
30 1 *LAMP	SHIELD LH XF S2	Not Necessary	105.10 FS	*-FS
31 1 *LAMP	SHIELD RH XF S2	Not Necessary	105.10 FS	*- FS
32 1 *BOOT	FINISHER S20753	Not Necessary	430.70 FS	*-FS
33 2 *NUME	SER PLATE LAMP BA	Not Necessary	169.00 FS	*- FS
34 1 *EXHA	UST REAR RH XF 2	* Check	1,773.40 FS	*-FS
35 1 *EXHA	UST REAR LH XF 2	* Check	1,766.10 FS	*- FS
36 2 *BRAC	KET-EXHS	* Check	155.60 FS	*-FS
37 2 *EXHA	UST MTG REAR XF	* Check	210.20 FS	*-FS
38 1 *HEAT :	SHIELD-SILENCER	* Check	49.40 FS	*- FS
39 1 *HEAT :	SHIELD REAR LH	* Check	49.40 FS	*-FS
	E TYRE PANEL XF	Repair	1,989.10 FS	*- FS
	ER BEAM REAR XF	Dented	2,403.70 FS	*2,403.70 FS
	DEADENING PAD	Necessary	1,213.80 FS	*1,213.80 FS
	SEALANT	Necessary	98.00 FS	*98.00 FS
	SIVE CLEANER PN:	Necessary	41.60 FS	*41.60 FS
	T FLEXIBLE FOAM	Necessary	210.00 FS	*210.00 FS
	333 IMPACT RESIS	Necessary	88.30 FS	*88.30 FS
I SIVIO7	OU INII AUT ILUIU			

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty Part No	. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
47	1	*3M08115 PANEL BONDIN	Necessary	71.80 FS	*71.80 FS
48	1	*BRUSHABLE BODY SEALI	Necessary	299.10 FS	*299.10 FS
49	1	*ANTENNA	* Check	46.00 FS	*- FS
50	1	*BUMPER HARNESS REAR	* Check	372.70 FS	*- FS
F=Fra	anchise part. S=Sp	cNett.	Total Parts (S\$)	44,808.30	35,390.40
		Report was unsub	mitted during this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE BOOTLID, REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT, REAR END PANEL, SPARE TYRE PANEL, REAR FENDER LH / RH, BOOTLAMPS, TAIL LAMPS, ETC	New	17,000.00	11,700.00
2	TO SPRAY BOOTLID, REAR BUMPER, REAR END PANEL, SPARE TYRE PANEL, REAR FENDER LH / RH, ETC	New	8,000.00	5,000.00
3	TO REMOVE & TRANSFER BOOTLID INTERIOR COMPONENTS	New	500.00	500.00
4	TO REMOVE & REFIT SIDE TRIMS, FITTING ETC TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	3,000.00	1,000.00
5	TO REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN, ETC	New	1,200.00	1,200.00
6	TO INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN	New	280.00	280.00
7	TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER, ETC (* Check)	New	2,500.00	0.00
8	TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL MODULES	New	621.00	621.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	33,101.00	20,301.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	s print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >